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CHAPTER 349—H. F. No. 150.

An Act to amend section 3!f5Q} Revised Laws of 190S, relat-
ing to the fees of registrar of title.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Fee of registrar.—Section 1. That section 3450, Revised
Laws of 1905, be amended to read as follows:

Section 350. Eegiatrars fees. The fees to be paid to the
registrar shall be as follows:

1. At or before the time of filing the certified copy of the
application for registration the applicant shall pay, if the land
hare an Assessed -value of one thousand dollars, or less, the sum
of three dollars; if assessed for more, the further sum of one
dollar on each additional one thousand dollars of assessed val-
uation, or major fraction thereof.

2. For registering each original certificate of title, and is-
suing a duplicate thereof, two dollars.

3. For registering each transfer, including the filing of all
instruments connected therewith, and the issuance and registra-
tion of tlie new certificate of title, three dollars.

4. For tie entry of each memorial on the register, or the
cancellation thereof, including the filing of all instruments and
papers connected therewith, and endorsements upon duplicate
certificates, one dollar; j>rotndetJ that when the entry of the
same memorial, or cancellation thereof, is required to be made
on more than two certificates held by the same owner, the fee
for such, entry, on each certificate in excess of two, ah^ll be
twenty-fire cents,

5. For issuing eacfi additional mortgagee's or lessee's dupli-
cate, one dollar.

€. For issuing each, residue certificate, two dollars.
7. For filing copy of will, with letters testamentary, or copy

of letters of administration, and entering memorial thereof, two
dollars.

g. For issuing separate certificates and duplicates thereof,
in exehaiige for one certificate for two or more distinct parcels,
for each exchange certificate/one dollar.

9. For each certificate showing condition- of the legister,
one dollar.

10. For any certified copy of any instrument or writing on
file in his office, the same fees allowed by law to registers of deeds
for like services.

11. For aay other service under this chapter, such fee as
the court shall determine.

Approved April 20, 1911.


